CROSSBAR RISER KIT

ASSEMBLY
BAE

EL G

ASSEMBLY VIDEO



e =N
[ | |
S

A== ——N=—
[a]mnjun] an] ]| an])
IS=p=—w=—p—we

Drilled Front Molle

(4) Crossbar Risers

T0OTT00T 8582s80s
POITTONT 858esaes

OOTTO0TT  comovesne
00000000

(32) M8 x 20 Bolts

©OOOO®O
©OOOO®O

(4) M8 x 25 Bolts (12) M8 Oversized Washers

Slotted Front Molle

SR
BEEEEEEE
BEEEEEEE
B

(28) T-Nuts

0o

(4) M8 x 16 Bolts  (4) M8 Nuts

o

6mm Hex Key 13mm Wrench




Crossbar Riser Installation
JARN—Z14 Y —afT T

IBEX™MAXw RL—JLDLET-+v hF v XRILic, T-Fv &4 (EET518E) HAULET,
FEO/ORAN—NEBICHLhELEET,




AR EERIBEX™MA Y R L—T-+v b F v RILICENETNT-F v FEAEBALE T,
BRIICBAUVET-Fy hEUBZADEET,




BIARAN=FAH—T UV bz LET-Fv b
2D20DM8x20MIL b E2DM87 v ¥ v —ZFERA UL TIMH R}IFE T,

BTUEGDLEZI DH. BERICHOM/ITIBNTLIES W,

TEICHEDRIFBNTLIES W,




@ <otk EIOR—S Y- IV b E
(2) M8 x 207R)L k & (2) M8 v & v — & EE LTI {3 £ 7.
=T HDHFBRNT S EE W,

/
/{/ UERHLEZBTZO. TL2ICHDMRIFTBVWTLIEZ L,

@ JORN—QHEEREL. YARN—F1H—
THY M EBOY A K E— LD 5SHERICH 3 2 & ERBLET,

¥ VARN—OR/IEREIRSTem
(DD SHIET) TT,




@ HSORN—F1HF—T9Y hORILFE21 NmTRO T E T,
BECHENHFEVTEE W,

HFEEDBEDEMSLDORDERNEREINET,
XAV IIA Mg E




@ /-5 r-s7-orZoBEERRLET,

Low
MEDIUM

HIGH / [
(

@ JORN=SAHF =9 T—%IORN=SAHF =TIV M
2EDMS x 20 RILk E2EDM8 Ty v+ —%EFERALET,
RILRE21 Nm TESRITES,

RABIBRIRICITVWE T,

FEREDOAL Y ROy JRIDOERNMEREINET,
XAV IIA Mg E







JORN—ZIOARAN=F (=5 I—|C
2EDM8 x 20 RIL k E2BD M8 7 v ¥ v —%ZHERAUL TR FFET,

R¥EIHERICITVWET .

ey

BTUESOEZT SR, BERICHDMITBVWTES W,

m SORN—BEEREL MBEEDEESN TN Z EEEALET,
MLo %21 NmicEod [T £



N
E
(@}
&
S
Y
}

ZOYK8E

4EDM8 x 25 RIL k. BEDM8 KBTIy Y v—, HLU 4EDM8 +v FTEELEY,

“ RUINIFEHTAOY MADO7AOY M E—-ILE.

AT R
e Y\

TEICHDHFBRVTLIES W,

N
o
W
kS
Q
i
fii
=
©
o

VY



M8 x 16 RILh%& M8 KB v Y v —%&&EL.
70V R E=ILOELERILFAREZBL, T-F+v McRUAHET,

REICHEDRFIFBNTLLEE W,




M8 x 16 RIL k& M8 KET v >+ —I[CHEL.
7OV M E—ILOEERILERZRBU, T-Fv MR UAHET,
CORRTIH. FERELHFDHHFFHRVWTIEZW,










IBEXM7 L—LOBEETF ¥ RILIERAFA REEET,

@ BHATE7AY FE—ILDEEDTF ¥ RILRIL %,

IBEXc 59 IRy RISV TEESD.

4
)
N
o
=3
|
L
X
AY
/I
W
=3
|
18]
L
AY
o
Y
I
x
[11]
@
S
I
B

o
16
o
8
)
4o
w
N
8
)
i
R
N
¢
w
&
@&
D
i
0
]
Y
Y|
>
L
N
D
[N
L
®
i
D
N

o
#
o
i3
2]
I§
K

FIERh

chic&h,




o
;5
2
a8
VY
z 2
- E
=
oy
.v_h‘
D
il
7
9]

M EL OEEBZEA
8 x 16/RIL N & TEDM8T v & v

RILEZE21 NmTHEDORFITET,

aflo
0

@
1 M

NN sEEosEoiL Y
(FIROO Y 5

o
1
=
10

)

ROy JRIOERDHERE
! Y 1 hBEECABCREEW

Qﬁ/@ﬁ/

N % / / A\
A/Q/Q/
R




EAo70Y ME-ILORRERMICRELLTFY beEHE.
18D M8 x 16/RILk ETEDM8T Y ¥ v —TEELET .
RILEZE21 NmTHEDORFTET,

FEEOBEEROAL Y KOy /HOEAI RSN, @
(FIROOY 251 MR EEZABETEW)






Warnings

IBEX"
CROSSBAR RISER KIT
WARNINGS

« Follow instructions for proper assembly, installation and use.

» Modifying the front molle panel by drilling or cutting will weaken the panel.

» Check tightness of all bolts and screws periodically.

« This product is not designed for and should not be used on terrain which requires
aftermarket upgrades to your 4WD suspension, or use that includes rock-crawling,
jumping, bogging, or high speed off road driving. An experienced overland driver is
required to take into consideration the speed of the vehicle and the total weight of the
vehicle load and its distribution when encountering rutted and/or rocky terrain when using
this product, and must reduce the load, speed, or both as necessary. Smooth gravel roads
are not considered off-road.

« Drive responsibly.

If you have questions or problems, please contact Kiiat directly by calling toll free

' ERALEDER

+ BREAEICHV. ELWAHIT, MOMIFZTT>TILSW,

+ 7OV RDE-WNARIVZERYILPLETRET L. NRIVOBEMETLET

c IRTORIL S ERIDHEHEAZEHRICHEBL T LE W,

« COHFRE AWDY AR Y aYDF 79— =Ty NPy TIL—REBLELT DML,
Av 99342y 9, Yvr7, R¥yY (BBPANTOKPET) .
FREEA7O0-FETEEVEAZHEL TRASINTES T, ERALBVWTEZWL,
BREBLA—N—FYRRFAIN—F. CORRBEERT BB,
EMOEELEMREDREES SV ZORHE. BPEDSWHIRICEWTEREL.
DEIMUTHE, £, B ZOEAZRSIVENBDET,

BOSNBIHE / IINVRBATO-RERBBENEEA.
BEZHF>TEREL TS,



NO WORRIES LIMITED WARRANTY

We stand behind our products, and our customer service
reps are waiting to help you out if you have any problems
with your product. Our limited warranty covers your
purchase for life. You can review our limited warranty on our
website or call customer service at the number below if you
have questions or need a repair, replacement, refund, or a

copy of the limited warranty.

www.kuat.com/warranty

Questions or comments?
Drop us an email or call us directly!

kuat.com | info@kuat.com | 877.822.5828

Kuat Racks IEFREN LIRS

Kuat Racks Japan / (¥)ABOVE
194-0003 RREHETAET/MII2-28-21
042-850-6050
info@abovebike.com

“Kuat Racks Japan

2508;j



v9

V. VL~ 4 o

1.877.822.5828
info@kuat.com
kuat.com



